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Extract of Statement of Standalone Unaudited Financial Results for the quarter ended December 31, 2025

Additional Information related to ended December 31, 2025: Consolidated

(Amount in Lakh Rupees)

Particulars
Sr.
No. 31-12-25

Un-audited
30-09-25

Un-audited
31-12-24 

Un-audited
31-03-25 
Audited

1.

2.

3.

4.

5.

6.

7.

8.

Total Revenue from Operations

Profit before exceptional and 
extraordinary items and tax

Profit before Tax

Profit for the period

Total Comprehensive Income

Paid up Equity Share Capital
(Equity Shares of Rs. 2/- each)

Other Equity excluding 
Revaluation Reserve

Earning Per Share           
Basic:
Diluted:

3392.21

148.63

141.02

93.91

94.85

1149.92

0.00

0.16
0.16

2049.01

75.85

75.85

57.91

58.85

1149.92

0.00

0.10
0.10

1739.42

29.79

29.76

23.74

23.74

1149.92

0.00

0.04
0.04

8058.86

256.35

256.32

180.86

184.61

1149.92

879.01

0.31
0.31

STANDALONE

Quarter Year Ended Year Ended

Particulars
Sr.
No. 31-12-25

Un-audited
30-09-25

Un-audited
31-12-24 

Un-audited
31-03-25 
Audited

1.

2.

3.

4.

5.

6.

7.

8.

Total Revenue from Operations

Profit before exceptional and 
extraordinary items and tax

Profit before Tax

Profit for the period

Total Comprehensive Income

Paid up Equity Share Capital
(Equity Shares of Rs. 2/- each)

Other Equity excluding 
Revaluation Reserve

Earning Per Share           
Basic:
Diluted:

3392.21

148.02

140.42

93.31

94.25

1149.92

0.00

0.16
0.16

2049.01

75.82

75.82

57.88

58.82

1149.92

0.00

0.10
0.10

1739.42

29.77

29.73

23.71

23.71

1149.92

0.00

0.04
0.04

8058.86

256.35

256.32

180.86

184.61

1149.92

879.01

0.31
0.31

CONSOLIDATED 

Quarter Year Ended Year Ended

LATTEYS INDUSTRIES LIMITED
(CIN No.: L29120GJ2013PLG074281)

Plot No. 16, Phase 1/2, GIDC Estate, Naroda, Ahmedabad - 382330, Gujarat, India

The above unaudited consolidated nancial results of the Company have been 
reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at their 
respective meetings held on February 13, 2026

Note:  The above is an extract of the detailed format of unaudited Consolidated Quarterly 
Financial Results led with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing 
Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the 
unaudited Quarterly Financial Results (Consolidated and Standalone) are available on 
Company's website- www.latteysindustries.com and also on the website of the stock 
exchange i.e. NSE Limited– www.nseindia.com.

Place : Ahmedabad
Date :  13.02.2026

For, Latteys Industries Limited 
SD/-

Sonika Jain
Company Secretary 

& Compliance Ofcer

(Amount in Lakh Rupees)

ARIGATO UNIVERSE LIMITED
(Formerly Saboo Borthers Limited)

Reg. Off.: Flat 802, Impressa Rise Apartments, Shivaji Nagar, North Ambazari Road, Nagpur - 440010 (M.S.)

Extract of Financial Results for the Quarter ended December 31, 2025

Standalone  (Rs. In Lakhs)

Particulars

Total income from operations (net) 

Net Profit/ (Loss) from ordinary activities after tax

Net Profit/ (Loss) for the period after tax (after

Extraordinary items)

Paid up Equity Share Capital (Face Value Rs. 10/- per

Equity Share)

Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve as shown in the

Balance Sheet of previous year)

Earnings Per Share (before extraordinary items) (of Rs. 10/-

each)

Basic:

Diluted:

Earnings Per Share (after extraordinary items)

(of Rs. 10/- each)

Basic:

Diluted:

Quarter

ended Dec

31,2025

632.77

45.88

45.88

609.62

-

0.75

0.75

0.75

0.75

Quarter

ended Sep.

30,2025

1345.25

60.94

60.94

609.62

-

1.00

1.00

1.00

1.00

Quarter

ended Dec.,

31, 2024

0.00

-329.26

-329.26

609.62

-

-5.40

-5.40

-5.40

-5.40

Year ended

March 31,

2025  

712.42

-330.58

-330.58

609.62

116.83

-5.42

-5.42

-5.42

-5.42

Note: The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly/Annual Financial Results with the Stock Exchange

under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing and other Disclosure Requirements) Regulation, 2015. The full format of the

Quarterly/Annual Financial results are available on the Stock Exchange website at www.bseindia.com

Place: Nagpur For and on behalf of the Board of Directors

Date: Feb 13,2026 ARIGATO UNIVERSE LIMITED (Formerly Saboo Borthers Limited)

sd/-Rajan Shah

Managing Director

DIN-00932062


